
 

 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL ESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
 

IN THE MATTER OF PROPOSED AMENDMENT 
TO THE COMMISSION’S RULES TO ADDRESS 
PERFLUOROALKYL AND POLYFLUOROALKYL 
SUBSTANCES AND THEIR USE IN OIL AND GAS 
EXTRACTION, 19.15.2, 19.15.16, 19.15.31, AND 
19.15.32 NMAC                            Case No. 23580 

WILDEARTH GUARDIANS, 
Petitioner. 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE  
 

Cristina A. Mulcahy (Holland & Hart LLP) hereby enters her appearance on behalf of 

New Mexico Oil & Gas Association (NMOGA) in the above-styled matter. This entry of 

appearance is being filed more than twenty days before the date of the hearing on the petition. 

Dated: September 10, 2024 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

HOLLAND & HART LLP 
 
/s/ Cristina Mulcahy______  
Cristina Mulcahy 
110 North Guadalupe, Suite 1 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
(505) 988-4421 
camulcahy@hollandhart.com 
 
Attorneys for New Mexico Oil & Gas Association 
(NMOGA) 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on September 10, 2024, a copy of the foregoing Entry of 
Appearance of New Mexico Oil Gas Association (“NMOGA”) was emailed to the persons 
listed below: 
 
NM Oil Conservation Commission  
Hearings  
occ.hearings@state.nm.us 
 
Oil Conservation Commission 
Clerk Sheila Apodaca 
sheila.apodaca@emnrd.nm.gov 
 
Daniel Rubin 
Assistant Attorney General  
NM Dept. of Justice 
408 Galisteo St.  
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
(505) 537-4477 
drubin@nmag.gov 
Attorney for New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
 
Jesse Tremaine  
Chris Moander 
Assistant General Counsel 
New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department  
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
jessek.tremaine@emnrd.nm.gov  
chris.moander@emnrd.nm.gov 
Attorneys for New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
 
Deana M. Bennett  
Chandler R. Farnworth 
Modrall, Sperling, Roehl, Harris & Sisk, P.A. 
Post Office Box 2168 
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000  
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168 
(505) 848-1800 
Deana.bennett@modrall.com  
cfarnworth@modrall.com  
Attorneys for EOG Resources, Inc. 
 
  



 

 3 

32819371_v1 

Tim Davis  
WildEarth Guardians 
301 N. Guadalupe St., Ste. 201  
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
(205) 913-6425 
tdavis@wildearthguardians.org 
Attorney for WildEarth Guardians 
 
Mariel Nanasi, Esq. 
Executive Director 
New Energy Economy 
300 East Marcy St. 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
(505) 469-4060 
mariel@seedsbeneaththesnow.com 
Attorney for New Energy Economy 

Respectfully,  
 
Cristina A. Mulcahy 
      
Cristina A. Mulcahy 
Holland & Hart LLP 


